
JOINING FORCES 
FOR FAMILIES

WHAT IS JFF?
JFF staff support people and 

communi�es from 
neighborhood-based offices

across Dane County.

WHAT DOES JFF DO?
 • We listen to understand what
  is happening to you and help   
  come up with a plan based on   
  your unique situa�on.
 • We iden�fy and connect you
  to available resources. We 
  advocate with systems and
  services to support these
  connec�ons.

COMMUNITY SPECIFIC
RESOURCES

Resources available often depend 
on where you live. JFF will help you

understand what is accessible.

HOW CAN I GET HELP?
Whether it is for you or someone else, 
contact the JFF office closest to you.

 Questions: Michael Bruce • bruce@countyofdane.com
 608.335.7817 • 818 W BADGER RD, MADISON, 53713

 � INFORMED by neighborhood voices
  � POWERED by local partnerships 

COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES



OFFICES AROUND DANE
QUESTIONS
Michael Bruce • bruce@countyofdane.com 
608.335.7817 • 818 W BADGER RD, MADISON, 53713

DEFOREST
Kristel Tatus � tatus@countyofdane.com
608-846-9603 • 505 N MAIN ST, DEFOREST, 53523

MAZOMANIE 
Karen Ciccarelli (SPANISH) • ciccarelli@countyofdane.com
608-795-2103 • 9 BRODHEAD ST, MAZOMANIE, 53560

MONONA/MCFARLAND/COTTAGE GROVE
tbd
608-XXX-XXXX • 4688 COTTAGE GROVE RD, 53575

MIDDLETON / CROSS PLAINS  
Sarah Shatz (SPANISH)  • shatz.sarah@countyofdane.com
608-225-9872 • 1201 MCKENNA BLVD, MADISON, 53719

MT. HOREB
Karen Ciccarelli (SPANISH) • ciccarelli@countyofdane.com
608-437-6115 • 102 E LINCOLN ST, MT HOREB, 53572 

OREGON / BELLEVILLE 
Ryan Estrella (SPANISH) • estrella@countyofdane.com
608-225-9871 • 101 ALPINE PKWY, OREGON, WI 53575

STOUGHTON / CAMBRIDGE / DEERFIELD                                        
Sandy Harter • harter.sandy@countyofdane.com
608-873-2180 • 343 EAST MAIN ST, STOUGHTON, 53589

SUN PRAIRIE / MARSHALL   
Janelle Vreugdenhil • vreugdenhil@countyofdane.com
608-825-3225 •  P.O. BOX 965
1632 W. MAIN ST #150, SUN PRAIRIE,  53590

VERONA AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT                 
Lisa Hemauer • hemauer@countyofdane.com
608-575-1064
Ryan Estrella (SPANISH) • estrella@countyofdane.com
608-225-9871
1200 EAST VERONA AVE, VERONA, 53593

WAUNAKEE / DANE
Kristel Tatus � tatus@countyofdane.com
608-849-2016 • 501 SOUTH ST, WAUNAKEE, 53597

Dane County Dept
of  Human Services

Joining Forces
for Families

bit.ly/DCDHS_JFF

OFFICES IN MADISON
QUESTIONS
Michael Bruce • bruce@countyofdane.com 
608.335.7817 • 818 W BADGER RD, 53713

ALLIED DRIVE                  
Erica Anderson • anderson.erica@countyofdane.com
608-273-6342 • 2225 ALLIED DR #2, 53711

BADGER ROAD                    
Liliana Loera-Rivera (SPANISH) 

loera.liliana@countyofdane.com
608-622-1193  • 818 W. BADGER RD, 53713

LEOPOLD-POST RD          
Jannet Arenas Pineda (SPANISH) 

Arenas@countyofdane.com    
608-338-2396  • 3301 LEOPOLD WAY #112, 53713

NORTHEAST MADISON
Emily Gebheim  (SPANISH) • gebheim@countyofdane.com
608-512-9200 • 4688 COTTAGE GROVE RD, 53716

NORTHSIDE / TRUAX
Bridget Rogers • rogers.bridget@countyofdane.com
608-225-9870 • 9 STRAUBEL CT #404, 53704   

NORTHSIDE
Xee Lee (HMONG) • lee.xee@countyofdane.com
608-575-4470 • 9 STRAUBEL CT #404, 53704     

SOUTHEAST MADISON
Laurie Meulemans (SPANISH) 
meulemans@countyofdane.com
608-575-6149 • 217 DEER VALLEY RD #2, 53713

SOUTHWEST MADISON    
Eric Alvin • alvin@countyofdane.com
608-516-6014 • 5802 RAYMOND RD #1, 53711

WEXFORD RIDGE
Lisa Hemauer • hemauer@countyofdane.com
608-575-1064 • 7011 FLOWER LANE # A, 53717

FOR MORE INFORMATION




